10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

47,3

47,93
47,95
47,9

48,09
48,36
48,39
48,43
48,51

48,54

48,56
48,66
48,84
48,87
48,8
48,96
48,97
48,9
48,9

49,04

49,14
49,15
49,2
49,45
49,54
49,4
49,4
49,6
49,6

49,78

4x100m

Troisdorfer LG

LG Bonn/Troisdorf/Niederkassel
LAZPRS (TV Kaldauen)
LGJBT (LC Bonn)

Troisdorfer LG

LAZPRS (TV Kaldauen)

LGJ Bonn/Troisdorf

LGJBT (Meckenheim)

LG Bonn/Meckenh./Troisdorf

Troisdorfer LG

SSF Bonn

Troisdorfer LG

LG Bonn/Meckenh./Troisdorf
LG Meckenheim

LG Bonn-Meckenheim/Troisdorf
LGJ Bonn/Troisdorf

SSF Bonn

Troisdorfer LG

Bonner SC

LG Meckenheim/Briihl/Glessen

LG Bonn/Troisdorf/Niederkassel
LG Bonn-Meckenheim/Troisdorf
LG Siebengebirge

LG Siebengebirge

LGJ Bonn/Troisdorf

DJK Eintracht Bonn

LG Bonn/Meckenheim

DJK Eintracht Bonn

LGJBT (Meckenheim)

LG Bonn/Meckenheim

SCHMIDT - SIEMERS - EDER
~ LEIDEL

BORDACH - WINTER
SCHULTE - SIMON

BASTIN - HIMMEL - LOBBERT -
RINTELMANN

SCHMITZ - LINDEMANN

GROELL - REMLING
HACHEN - Schmidt - Eder -

Leidel

BOTTCHER - Himmel - Lobbert
- Rintelmann

SCHULZ EINNATZ
Lindemann - Remling

SCHULZ ROTHWEILER

AMELUNG - LOBINGER
Bordach KRAMER

LESCHNIK - AHREND
Bordach HOFFMANN

Schmidt - Leidel

WERKHAUSEN - VOELTZ -
SCHRODER - KOYUNCU
Schmidt Siemers
HERKENRATH - Eder
SCHUPPENHAUER -
Schulte - Winter
LAMBERTS - BACKSMANN -

RICK -

SAX - MARTIN

TARNOWSKI - Winter - PAPE
- Bordach

BONARDEL HARZER

GROELL - DENK
Werkhausen - SAAD - Schroder

- Koyuncu

G.SCHIER WILKES
.SCHIER - HAHN

ALTHOFF MEIER
BORMCK - PIEL

LUDWIG S.GESCHE -

L.GESCHE - OSSENBUHL

SUMP - MENGERING - HARTH -

CZOSKE
Bordach KONSTANTY

Schulte - HOFMANN
SCHAFER - BAUMGARTNER -

NOHLES - NOHLES
Schafer -  GROHE

HUBSCHER - Nohles
HINDERKS FIRMENICH

Lobinger - Schulz
SCHMICKLER

DYKHOFF - BLECH
Ahrend WIRGES

BRASCHOSS - Leschnik
REIMANN - Dykhoff

Rhein - Blech
Rothweiler - Einnatz - HESS

- Schulz
Ahrend - LINZENMEIER

Braschof} - Leschnik

Peters

Stand:

29.06.1986 Kevelaer
06.06.1993 Troisdorf
29.07.2018 Rostock
06.06.1980 Troisdorf
28.06.1987 Kevelaer
10.06.2018 Uerdingen
01.08.1981 Flensburg
03.07.1983 Uerdingen
21.07.1990 Heilbronn

25.06.1989 Ménchengladbach

07.06.2008 Krefeld
24.08.1985 Koblenz
15.06.1995 Troisdorf
20.07.2012 Ménchengladbach
24.05.1992 KéIn

22.06.1978 KoIn

17.06.2006 Kevelaer
30.05.1971 Konigswinter
17.06.1976 Bonn

01.08.2015 Jena

05.06.1999 Oberhausen
14.06.1992 Duisburg
06.06.1980 Troisdorf
28.09.1980 KolIn
13.06.1982 Bonn
27.07.1968 Herford
21.06.1987 Aachen
25.06.1967 Koin
24.05.1981 KdIn

28.05.1988 Bonn

10.10.2024



31

32

33

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

49,79
49,82

49,82

3:53,58
3:55,58
3:56,96
3:57,99
3:59,17
3:59,56
4:00,24
401,64
401,81

4:01,94

403,10
4:05,56
4:05,74
4:06,11
4:06,2

4:06,20
4:06,3

4:07,03
4:07,50

4.08,32

4:08,91
4:09,1

4:09,57
4:11,25

4:13,93

LG Meckenheim
LG Meckenheim/Briihl/Glessen

Troisdorfer LG

4x400 m

LAZ Puma Rhein-Sieg

LG Meckenheim

LAZ Puma Rhein-Sieg

LG Bonn-Meckenheim/Troisdorf
SSF Bonn

LG Meckenheim

SSF Bonn

SSF Bonn

LGJBT (Meckenheim)

StG Meckenheim/Briihl/Glessen

LGBTN (Troisdorfer LG)

SG Meckenheim/Eitorf

LGBTN (Troisdorfer LG)

LGJBT (Troisdorfer LG)

LGJ Bonn/Troisdorf

LG Meckenheim

LGBTN (Liilsdorf-Ranzel)

StG Meckenheim/Briihl/Glessen
LG Bonn/Troisdorf/Niederkassel

LG Meckenheim

LG Meckenheim

LGJ Bonn/Troisdorf

LG Bonn/Troisdorf/Niederkassel
StG Meckenheim/Brihl/Glessen

LG Meckenheim

Lambertz - ARNDT - SCHUPP

- ULMER
Ludwig - S.Gesche - KLABUNN -

Ossenbdihl
ANDERSSON - HAUPTMANN -

BORMANNS - MULLER

TINNES LOBBERT
RINTELMANN - HIMMEL
LAMBERTZ - MARTIN -
BACKSMANN - ULMER
BASTIN - Himmel - Lobbert -
Tinnes

HENN - DORR - KONSTANTY -
PAPE

WERKHAUSEN - VOELTZ -
GIPPERT - GROSSE

Backsmann Martin -
WEHRMANN - Ulmer
Werkhausen Voeltz

SCHRODER - Grosse
Werkhausen - SAAD - Schroder -
GroRe

EINNATZ - ROTHWEILER -
SCHULZ - LOBINGER
S.Gesche GEUEKE
SCHIFFER - L.Gesche

RAHNFELDT
CZOSKE - FRIEBE
REINLEIN - PAFFENHOLZ -
ENGELS - BERGERHAUSEN
Harth - Czoske - Rahnfeldt -
KOPP

EBSEN - HINDERKS - WELTER
- KASSEL

KLOSE - EICHELSBACHER -
ESSELEN - FISCHER

HARTH

REINLEIN - PAFFENHOLZ -
WIECK - MULLER
SCHULTE - BRODERSEN -

SIMON - SCHEUERMANN
S.Gesche - Klabuhn -
GEUEKE - 0SSENBUHL

Rahnfeldt - Czoske - FRIEBE -
BUCKER
Backsmann Wehrmann

HEYDEN - Martin

TARNOWSK - SCHNEIDER -
SCHMAHL - D.HENN
LINDEMANN KLOSE
BACHMANN - ESSELEN
ROSSBACH Simon
BAREUTER - Schulte

Schiffer - MERKEL - HACK -
Klabuhn

SCHUKALLA - HIESINGER -
REINLEIN - Miller

21.05.2011 Meckenheim
07.06.2015 Bottrop

26.05.2024 Siegburg

Stand:

22.07.2018 Nurnberg
17.06.2012 Wattenscheid
06.05.2018 KéIn
20.06.1992 Miinchen
01.05.2008 Erkelenz
23.07.2011 Kassel
21.07.2007 Erfurt
06.05.2006 Koblenz
19.09.1982 Lage

18.06.2016 Kassel

29.05.1999 Oberhausen
12.05.2007 Olfen
21.05.1998 Aachen
19.09.1982 Lage
22.09.1978 Bonn
06.05.2006 Koblenz
17.08.1994 Lilsdorf
03.05.2015 Ahrweiler
28.06.1997 Frankfurt

16.06.2013 Géttingen

20.05.1993 Essen
26.04.1980 Troisdorf
21.05.1995 Erkelenz
04.06.2016 Meckenheim

18.05.2005 Meckenheim

06.11.2019



26

27

28

29

30

31

32

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19
20

21
22

4179
4:18,96
4:20,7
4:21,8

4:22,39

4:22,89

4:25,54

6:53,51
6:54,93
6:59,8
7:05,4
7:07,4
7.07,8
7:.07,84
7:08,8
7:10,3

7:12,02

7:13,8
7:14,10
7:15,2
7:20,1
7:20,9
7211
7:21,46
7:22,1

7:22,81
7:26,53

7:28,56
7:28,6

LGJ Bonn/Troisdorf

LG Bonn/Troisdorf/Niederkassel
Troisdorfer LG

LGJBT (Ldlsdorf-Ranzel)

SSG Konigswinter-lttenbach

LG Meckenheim

LGJBT (Ldlsdorf-Ranzel)

3 x 800 m - Staffel

LAV Bad Godesberg

LGJBT (Troisdorf)

LGJBT (Troisdorf)

LGJBT (Troisdorf)

LGBM (Meckenheim)

LGJBT (Troisdorf)

SSG Konigswinter-lttenbach
LGJBT (Troisdorf)

TV Hennef

LAZPRS (TV Kaldauen)

LGJBT (Troisdorf)

LG Bonn/Troisdorf/Niederkassel
LGJ Bonn/Troisdorf

LGJ Bonn/Troisdorf

LGBTN (Troisdorfer LG)

LGJ Bonn/Troisdorf

LAZPRS (TV Kaldauen)

LGJBT (Liilsdorf-Ranzel)

SSF Bonn
SSF Bonn

SSG Kénigswinter-lttenbach
Troisdorfer LG

GROELL - CONRATH
WRAAGE - KORIBALSKI
RICK - Friebe
Bareuter
SCHELL - HERKENRATH
EDER - STEGEN

N.WELSCH - WELSCH
LANGE - CONRATH
SPEICHER - HOMEYER

NEELSHEN - CRONENBERG

DUPIN - SCHLEMMINGER -

STOBER - CHRISTIAN

Conrath - GLATT - Lange -

Koribalski

T.UDELHOVEN - EXNER -

L.UDELHOVEN
GERHARDS -
KASSEL
SCHANZLER -

Kassel
REITER

CONRADY

WELTER

Welter

Gerhards

HIRSCHELMANN -

DORFLINGER - MEBOLD
KAHLERT - Gerhards - Conrady

HOMEYER - CRONENBERG -

SPEICHER

Kassel - HOLLMANN
Welter

ROSSBIEGALLE - NOLDEN -
STIEGLITZ

KAUFMANN - BORGARDS -
MULLER

EBSEN - Welter - Kassel
SCHEURMANN - BAREUTER -
REINERTH

Gerhards -  FISCHER
CONRATH

Welter KONIG Kassel

KERMELK - GATZWEILER -

REINARTZ

Conrath - Gerhards
LANGE

Gatzweiler Reinartz -
HARKE

Conrath - KORIBALSKI - Lange

R.SCHONEBORN - HORAUF -

D.SCHONEBORN
HACK - LAAROUSSI - MAIER

NEEHLSEN - Cronenberg -

Speicher
LIEBIG - SCHENKE - Conrady

Blicker -

26.04.1980 Troisdorf
06.06.1996 Erkelenz
03.05.1986 Sankt Augustin
25.06.1978 Liilsdorf

23.09.2011 Erkelenz

24.05.2001 Meckenheim

26.07.1981 Recklinghausen

Stand:

02.05.2010 Kreuztal
18.07.1981 Gelsenkirchen
17.05.1981 Rhede
08.10.1977 Berlin
16.06.1989 Bonn
07.10.1978 Dortmund
16.06.2012 Wattenscheid
15.08.1980 Krefeld
09.06.1977 Leverkusen

04.05.2014 Wesseling

31.05.1982 Hachenburg
29.05.1994 Leverkusen
11.06.1978 Troisdorf
07.10.1979 Salzgitter
21.06.2004 Troisdorf
15.05.1980 Krefeld
05.05.2005 Kaarst
06.05.1979 Dormagen

01.06.2013 Bonn
07.05.2017 Witten

04.05.2013 Menden
03.06.1974 Kleve

06.11.2019



23

24

25

26
27

28

29

30

10

11

12

13

14

7:29,3
7:30,61

7:32,18

7:32,3
7:34,0

7:34,68
7:36,36

7:36,4

2:242

2:28,46

2:53,0

4:20,5

4:421

1:42,32
1:42,70
1:44,37
1:44,66
1:44,67
1:44,78
1:44,84
1:45,02
1:45,36
1:46,47
1:46,62
1:46,69
1:47,16

1:47,21

RINTELEN - RofRbiegalle

TV Hennef Stieglitz
. Schlemminger - Kurth
LG Meckenheim WERMERS
Maller - Kaufmann
LAZPRS (TV Kaldauen) STREMMEL
LGJ Bonn/Troisdorf Kénig - JULICH - KNAUF
LGJBT (Troisdorfer LG) CURCOVIC - BUSCH - Reiter
MAHROKH - BRAUN
SSF Bonn TSCHADA
LGBTN (Troisdorfer LG) Kemelk - MIKETTA
Gatzweiler }
. STEFFEN - KRAMER
TV Neunkirchen KENFENHEUER
Schwedenstaffel
. SCHULTE - SCHEURMANN -
LGBTN (Liilsdorf-Ranzel) SIMON - EFFELSBERG
SSG Konigswinter/SF OBERBECKMANN - DIEMANN -
Aegidienberg ANTHONY - HELLER
. FREIN - TENNIGKEIT
LGBTN (Ltlsdorf-Ranzel) KUSTER - SIEGERS
Olympische Staffel
. SCHEURMANN - SCHULTE -
LGBTN (Liilsdorf-Ranzel) EFFELSBERG - SIMON
LGBTN (Lillsdorf-Ranzel) HOFN - SCHILD - KUSTER -

BRODERSEN
4 x 200m (Halle)

LG Bonn-Meckenheim/Troisdorf 'WINTER - DORR - PAPE -

BORDACH .
, _ Bordach - KRAMER
LG Bonn-Meckenheim/Troisdorf LESCHNIK - AHREND
i Ahrend - Leschnik
LG Bonn/Meckenheim BRASCHOSS - FIRK
KATSCH - SCHULZ

LGJ Bonn/Troisdorf AMELUNG - LOBINGER

Leschnik - Ahrend - Kramer -
MEBOLD

ROTHWEILER - Schulz
Lobinger - EINNATZ

HIMMEL - LOBBERT - BASTIN -
BOTTCHER

S.GESCHE - MERKEL -
L.GESCHE - LUDWIG

Lobbert - Bastin - TINNES -
Himmel

Leschnik - Kramer
TARNOWSKI - Winter

Bordach - Leschnik — MEYER -

LG Bonn-Meckenheim/Troisdorf
LGJ Bonn/Troisdorf

LAZ Puma Rhein/Sieg

StG Meckenheim-Brihl-Glessen
LAZ Puma Rhein/Sieg

LG Bonn-Meckenheim/Troisdorf

LGJ Bonn/Troisdorf

Kramer
. . Winter - RIECK - SCHULTE -
LG Bonn/Troisdorf/Niederkassel SIMON
. . S.GESCHE - JACOB -
StG Meckenheim-Briihl-Glessen L. GESCHE - Ludwig
SCHMIDT - SIEMERS

Troisdorfer LG HERKENRATH - EDER

15.05.1977 Voerde
29.05.1999 Oberhausen

03.05.2015 Andernach

15.05.1980 Krefeld
18.09.1977 Kéln

21.09.2002 Solingen
29.05.2003 Kaarst

17.06.1976 Disseldorf

Stand:

18.09.1994 Lilsdorf
27.05.2017 Kénigswinter

18.09.1994 Liilsdorf

Stand:

02.10.1994 Liilsdorf

20.08.1994 Liilsdorf

Stand:

15.02.1992 Hanau
11.02.1990 Dortmund
11.02.1989 Karlsruhe
19.02.1983 Diisseldorf
11.02.1990 Dortmund
20.02.1982 Sindelfingen
04.02.2018 Dortmund
31.01.2016 Leverkusen
07.01.2018 Dortmund
27.01.1991 Dortmund
13.01.1991 Disseldorf
15.01.1995 Diisseldorf
17.01.2016 Leverkusen

09.12.1984 Diisseldorf

06.11.2019

06.11.2019

05.10.2021



. . S.GESCHE - KLABUHN -
: StG Meckenheim-Briihl-Gl
15 1:47,72 eckenheim-Briihl-Glessen L. GESCHE - Ludwig 18.01.2015 Leverkusen



